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JOINT NOTICE OF AGREEMENT 

AS TO 

IMPLEMENTATION OF PROPOSED TARIFFS
On February 22, 2008, Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. (“Columbia”) submitted proposed tariff sections to implement the Stipulation filed in the above styled proceeding.  The Ohio Gas Marketers Group on May 2, 2008 filed comments accepting the proposed tariff language, but objecting to the planned implementation of the proposed tariff.  Chief among the objections was the assignment of interstate pipeline capacity held by Columbia on  Panhandle Eastern EFT (field zone to Maumee) for the use of CHOICE customers for the period June 1, 2008 through October 31, 2008 (hereinafter “PH Summer Capacity”). 

The assignment of the PH Summer Capacity has been worked out between Columbia and the Ohio Gas Marketers Group who have agreed upon the following procedure:

1.  Columbia offered to assign to all Choice suppliers PH Summer Capacity based upon the core customer load being served by the Choice supplier using the allocation formula for Panhandle Eastern capacity agreed to for the post November 1, 2008 period.

2.  The offer was made to all Choice suppliers with core customer loads which would entitle them to Panhandle Eastern capacity under the Stipulation. 

2.  The PH Summer Capacity was offered at maximum tariff rates.

3.  The revenue from the PH Summer releases are not to be counted against each Choice supplier requirement to accept assignment of the Columbia Transmission Cost contract costs of a minimum of 83%.   

In light of the above procedure to implement proposed Tariff Section VII, Second Revised Sheet No. 17, Page 3 of 6, Part 17.3, the Ohio Gas Marketers believe that all the concerns addressed in its May 2, 2008 comments have been adequately addressed and join with Columbia in supporting prompt approval of the February 22, 2008 tariff filing. 


Respectfully submitted,


/s/





M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio  43216-1008

Tel:
(614) 464-5414

Fax:
(614) 719-4904

E-mail:  mhpetricoff@vssp.com

Attorneys for The Ohio Gas Marketers Group

/s/





Stephen B. Seiple






Lead Counsel







200 Civic Center Drive







P.O. Box 117







Columbus, OH 43216-0117







Tel: (614) 460-4648







Fax: (614) 460-6986







Email: sseiple@nisource.com






Attorney for Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Joint Notice was served upon the following persons via electronic mail or via first-class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, this 19th day of August, 2008.
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M. Howard Petricoff

	Larry S. Sauer

Joseph Serio

Office of the Consumers Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, OH  43215-3485

sauer@occ.state.oh.us

serio@occ.state.oh.us


	
	John Bentine

Bobby Singh

Chester Willcox & Saxbe

65 E. State Street, Suite 1000

Columbus, OH  43215

jbentine@cwslaw.com
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	Stephen B. Seiple

Columbus Gas of Ohio, Inc.

200 Civic Center Drive

P.O. Box 117

Columbus, OH  43216-0117

sseiple@nisource.com
	
	Gretchen D. Hummel

McNees, Wallace & Nurick

Fifth Third Center

21 E. State Street, 17th Floor

Columbus, OH  43215

ghummel@mwncmh.com



	W. Jonathan Airey

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 E. Gay Street

Columbus, OH  43215

wjairey@vssp.com
	
	Barth E. Royer

Bell & Royer Co., LPA

33 S. Grant Avenue

Columbus, OH  43215-3927

barthroyer@aol.com

	Dale R. Arnold

D. Michael Pullins

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation, Inc.

280 North High Street

Two Nationwide Plaza

P.O. Box 182383

Columbus, OH 43218-2383
	
	William S. Newcomb, Jr.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH  43216-1008

wsnewcomb@vssp.com



	Thomas O'Brien

Bricker & Eckler

100 South Third Street

Columbus, OH  43215

tobrien@bricker.com
	
	Kerry Bruce

Leslie A. Kovacik

City of Toledo

420 Madison Avenue, 4th Floor

Toledo, OH  43064

kerry.bruce@ci.toledo.oh.us

leslie.kovacik@ci.toledo.oh.us

	John Klein III

Deputy City Attorney

109 N. Front Street

Columbus, OH  43215

jklein@columbus.gov


	
	Steve Puican

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 E. Broad Street

Columbus, OH  43215

Steve.puican@puc.state.oh.us
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Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Section

180 E. Broad Street, 9th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215 stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us

anne.hammerstein@puc.state.oh.us

PAGE  
3

